
APPENDICES





A
pp
en
di
x
1.
1

(R
ef

er
en

ce
:P

ar
ag

ra
ph

:1
.7

.1
;P

ag
e

7
)

D
ep
ar
tm
en
tw

is
e
ou
ts
ta
nd
in
g
In
sp
ec
tio
n
R
ep
or
ts
/p
ar
ag
ra
ph
si
ss
ue
d
up

to
D
ec
em

be
r
20
14

bu
to
ut
st
an
di
ng

as
on

30
Ju
ne

20
15

Sr
N
o

N
am

e
of
D
ep
tt

M
um

ba
i/

N
ag
pu
r

U
pt
o
20
09
-1
0

20
10
-1
1

20
11
-1
2

20
12
-1
3

20
13
-1
4

20
14
-1
5

T
ot
al

IR
Pa
ra
s

IR
Pa
ra
s

IR
Pa
ra
s

IR
Pa
ra
s

IR
Pa
ra
s

IR
Pa
ra
s

IR
Pa
ra
s

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

11
12

13
14

15
16

17
G
en
er
al
Se
ct
or

1
En

vi
ro
nm

en
t

M
um

ba
i

13
33

4
17

4
23

6
47

3
37

2
37

32
19

4
N
ag
pu
r

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

To
ta
l

13
33

4
17

4
23

6
47

3
37

2
37

32
19

4

2
Fi
na
nc
e

M
um

ba
i

16
25

2
3

4
15

0
0

2
7

0
0

24
50

N
ag
pu
r

17
27

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

4
14

21
41

To
ta
l

33
52

2
3

4
15

0
0

2
7

4
14

45
91

3
G
en
er
al
A
dm

in
is
tra

tio
n

M
um

ba
i

14
16

8
15

5
10

4
9

1
1

4
11

36
62

N
ag
pu

r
36

1
80

7
49

19
2

30
17

3
13

83
17

12
3

12
79

48
2

14
57

To
ta
l

37
5

82
3

57
20

7
35

18
3

17
92

18
12

4
16

90
51

8
15

19
4

H
om

e
M
um

ba
i

11
8

19
9

26
57

6
32

17
34

29
16

5
11

89
20

7
57

6
N
ag
pu

r
96

19
1

21
59

9
32

5
14

35
19

0
18

10
6

18
4

59
2

To
ta
l

21
4

39
0

47
11

6
15

64
22

48
64

35
5

29
19

5
39

1
11

68

5
La

w
an
d
Ju
di
ci
ar
y

M
um

ba
i

29
57

1
6

0
0

0
0

2
13

5
8

37
84

N
ag
pu

r
72

11
7

13
26

1
1

1
1

0
0

18
69

10
5

21
4

To
ta
l

10
1

17
4

14
32

1
1

1
1

2
13

23
77

14
2

29
8

6
M
ah
ar
as
ht
ra

Le
gi
sl
at
ur
e

Se
cr
et
ar
ia
t&

Pa
rli
am

en
ta
ry

A
ff
ai
rs

M
um

ba
i

2
5

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

2
5

N
ag
pu
r

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

To
ta
l

2
5

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

2
5

7
Pl
an
ni
ng

M
um

ba
i

0
0

1
1

0
0

2
3

0
0

1
9

4
13

N
ag
pu
r

1
1

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

1
1

To
ta
l

1
1

1
1

0
0

2
3

0
0

1
9

5
14

So
ci
al

Se
ct
or

8
M
ah
ar
as
ht
ra

St
at
e
La

ng
ua
ge

M
um

ba
i

0
0

0
0

1
9

0
0

0
0

1
2

2
11

N
ag
pu
r

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

To
ta
l

0
0

0
0

1
9

0
0

0
0

1
2

2
11

9
Em

pl
oy

m
en
ta
nd

Se
lf

Em
pl
oy

m
en
t

M
um

ba
i

6
6

1
2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

7
8

N
ag
pu

r
12

16
5

7
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
17

23
To

ta
l

18
22

6
9

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

24
31

97

.

Appendices



A
pp
en
di
x
1.
1
(c
on
td
.)

So
ci
al
Se
ct
or

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

11
12

13
14

15
16

17

10
H
ig
he
ra

nd
Te

ch
ni
ca
l

Ed
uc
at
io
n

M
um

ba
i

96
22

0
46

20
3

37
13

8
24

12
4

12
11

2
9

57
22

4
85

4
N
ag
pu

r
21

6
94

4
49

41
6

13
83

9
25

37
10

7
31

21
6

35
5

17
91

To
ta
l

31
2

11
64

95
61

9
50

22
1

33
14

9
49

21
9

40
27

3
57

9
26

45

11
H
ou

si
ng

M
um

ba
i

68
17

3
13

57
15

64
18

81
21

13
8

13
80

14
8

59
3

N
ag
pu

r
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
To

ta
l

68
17

3
13

57
15

64
18

81
21

13
8

13
80

14
8

59
3

12
M
ed
ic
al
Ed

uc
at
io
n

an
d
D
ru
gs

M
um

ba
i

27
48

5
19

12
36

6
38

16
10

9
4

39
70

28
9

N
ag
pu

r
43

93
8

32
8

41
6

19
19

12
0

7
62

91
36

7
To

ta
l

70
14

1
13

51
20

77
12

57
35

22
9

11
10

1
16

1
65

6
13

Pu
bl
ic
H
ea
lth

M
um

ba
i

60
11

9
18

54
9

39
12

66
24

88
2

6
12

5
37

2
N
ag
pu

r
16

1
34

9
34

10
6

19
54

12
68

37
21

9
16

90
27

9
88

6
To

ta
l

22
1

46
8

52
16

0
28

93
24

13
4

61
30

7
18

96
40

4
12

58

14
So

ci
al
Ju
st
ic
e
an
d

Sp
ec
ia
lA

ss
is
ta
nc
e

M
um

ba
i

60
10

5
23

75
2

8
2

6
11

23
4

33
10

2
25

0
N
ag
pu

r
50

67
12

20
19

37
6

24
27

15
0

11
64

12
5

36
2

To
ta
l

11
0

17
2

35
95

21
45

8
30

38
17

3
15

97
22

7
61

2

15
Sc
ho

ol
Ed

uc
at
io
n
an
d

Sp
or
ts

M
um

ba
i

62
10

7
18

44
11

41
63

26
3

9
51

49
16

0
21

2
66

6
N
ag
pu

r
14

3
74

3
18

15
5

13
41

3
15

12
1

21
23

5
6

34
21

6
17

01
To

ta
l

20
5

85
0

36
19

9
24

45
4

78
38

4
30

28
6

55
19

4
42

8
23

67

16
Tr
ib
al
D
ev
el
op

m
en
t

M
um

ba
i

29
71

24
86

15
52

0
0

4
44

5
33

77
28

6
N
ag
pu

r
92

23
0

35
83

15
54

11
60

26
12

5
11

88
19

0
64

0
To

ta
l

12
1

30
1

59
16

9
30

10
6

11
60

30
16

9
16

12
1

26
7

92
6

17
W
om

en
an
d
C
hi
ld

D
ev
el
op

m
en
t

M
um

ba
i

26
46

12
41

5
16

1
5

7
36

1
10

52
15

4
N
ag
pu

r
15

18
2

3
3

8
11

22
0

0
8

25
39

76
To

ta
l

41
64

14
44

8
24

12
27

7
36

9
35

91
23

0

18
W
at
er

su
pp

ly
an
d

Sa
ni
ta
tio

n

M
um

ba
i

26
35

13
24

11
32

6
22

4
9

8
45

68
16

7
N
ag
pu

r
7

12
5

5
4

6
1

1
15

39
4

13
36

76
To

ta
l

33
47

18
29

15
38

7
23

19
48

12
58

10
4

24
3

98

.

Appendices



A
pp
en
di
x
1.
1
(c
on
cl
d.
)

So
ci
al
Se
ct
or

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

11
12

13
14

15
16

17

19
M
in
or
iti
es

D
ev
el
op

m
en
t

M
um

ba
i

1
3

1
2

1
8

0
0

0
0

2
14

5
27

N
ag
pu

r
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
To

ta
l

1
3

1
2

1
8

0
0

0
0

2
14

5
27

20
Fo

od
,C

iv
il
Su

pp
lie

sa
nd

C
on
su
m
er

Pr
ot
ec
tio

n

M
um

ba
i

3
4

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

2
11

5
15

N
ag
pu

r
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
To

ta
l

3
4

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

2
11

5
15

21
R
ev
en
ue

M
um

ba
i

19
6

44
6

30
70

15
53

5
25

31
15

6
3

23
28

0
77

3
N
ag
pu

r
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
To

ta
l

19
6

44
6

30
70

15
53

5
25

31
15

6
3

23
28

0
77

3
22

R
ur
al
D
ev
el
op

m
en
ta
nd

W
at
er

C
on
se
rv
at
io
n

(a
)

D
is
tri
ct
R
ur
al

D
ev
el
op

m
en
t

A
ge
nc
y

M
um

ba
i

16
30

4
9

6
26

2
12

5
37

0
0

33
11

4
N
ag
pu

r
27

56
8

16
16

56
5

22
7

54
11

33
74

23
7

To
ta
l

43
86

12
25

22
82

7
34

12
91

11
33

10
7

35
1

(b
)
M
in
or

Ir
rig

at
io
n

(L
oc
al
Se

ct
or
)

M
um

ba
i

18
34

4
16

2
15

0
0

4
29

0
0

28
94

N
ag
pu

r
55

17
4

8
35

9
39

1
2

0
0

1
4

74
25

4
To

ta
l

73
20

8
12

51
11

54
1

2
4

29
1

4
10

2
34

8

(c
)

So
ci
al
Fo

re
st
ry

M
um

ba
i

9
11

0
0

7
17

2
7

4
17

1
3

23
55

N
ag
pu

r
44

10
0

4
21

2
8

6
36

0
0

1
2

57
16

7
To

ta
l

53
11

1
4

21
9

25
8

43
4

17
2

5
80

22
2

23

U
rb
an

D
ev
el
op

m
en
t

(a
)

M
um

ba
i

M
et
ro
po

lit
an

R
eg
io
na
l

D
ev
el
op

m
en
t

A
ut
ho

rit
y

M
um

ba
i

8
28

2
20

1
12

0
0

1
14

0
0

12
74

N
ag
pu

r
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
To

ta
l

8
28

2
20

1
12

0
0

1
14

0
0

12
74

(b
)
D
is
tri
ct
U
rb
an

D
ev
el
op

m
en
t

A
ge
nc
y

M
um

ba
i

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

N
ag
pu

r
61

16
6

6
30

2
6

1
5

0
0

2
8

72
21

5
To

ta
l

61
16

6
6

30
2

6
1

5
0

0
2

8
72

21
5

(c
)
N
ag
pu
r

Im
pr
ov
em

en
tT

ru
st

M
um

ba
i

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

N
ag
pu

r
2

23
1

19
1

7
0

0
0

0
0

0
4

49
To

ta
l

2
23

1
19

1
7

0
0

0
0

0
0

4
49

G
ra
nd

T
ot
al

23
78

59
55

53
4

20
46

33
3

16
64

27
3

12
45

43
1

24
48

28
8

15
77

42
37

14
93
5

99

.

Appendices



100

Appendix 1.2
( Reference: Paragraph : 1.7.3; Page 8 )

Statement showing number of paragraphs in respect of which Government
Explanatory Memorandas had not been received

Sr.
No.

Name of
Department

Upto
2008-
09

2009-
10

2010-
11

2011-
12

2012-
13

2013-
14

Total

General Sector
1 Environment 1 -- 2 -- -- 3
2 Finance -- -- -- -- -- --
3 General

Administration
-- -- -- -- -- --

4 Home 3 -- 1 2 1 2 9
6 Maharashtra

Legislature
Secretariat &
Parliamentary Affairs

1 -- -- -- -- 1

7 Planning 1 -- -- -- -- 1
Social Sector

8 Food, Civil Supplies
and Consumer
Protection

-- -- -- -- -- --

9 Higher and Technical
Education

1 -- -- -- -- -- 1

10 Housing 3 -- 1 1 4 1 10
11 Medical Education &

Drugs
-- 1 -- 2 1 1 5

12 Public Health 1 -- -- -- 2 -- 3
13 Revenue 4 -- -- -- -- 4
14 School Education and

Sports
-- -- -- 1 2 1 4

15 Social Justice and
Special Assistance

7 -- -- -- 1 8

16 Tribal Development 1 1
17 Urban Development 5 3 1 -- 1 1 11
18 Water Supply and

Sanitation
-- -- -- -- 1 1 2

19 Women and Child
Development

1 1

20 Rural Development
and Water
Conservation

1 -- -- -- -- 1

Total 28 4 5 6 13 9 65
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Appendix 2.1.1
(Reference: Paragraph 2.1.1; Page:10)

Various categories of Child Care Institutions functioning in the State
and institutional arrangements stipulated in the JJ Act and MJJ Rules

Categories of Child
Care Institutions

Broad functions and Number of Child Care Institutions as of
March 2015

1. 2.
Observation Homes Established and maintained in every district or group of districts by

the State Government or NGOs for temporary reception of any
juvenile in conflict with law during pendency of any inquiry under
the JJ Act. There are 11 Government-run and 47 NGO-run
Observation Homes.

Special Homes Established and maintained by the State Government or NGOs in
every district or group of districts for reception and rehabilitation
of juveniles in conflict with law. There are two Special Homes in
the State, one run by the Government and another run by the NGO.

Children Homes Established and maintained in every district or group of districts by
the State Government or NGOs for reception of child in need of
care and protection during the pendency of any inquiry and
subsequently for their care, treatment, education, training,
development and rehabilitation. There are 25 Government-run and
1,086 NGO-run Children Homes.

HIV Affected children
Homes

Established and maintained for reception of HIV affected children
in need of care, treatment, education and protection. There are 10
NGO-run HIV affected children homes in the State.

Homes for Mentally
Deficient Children

Established and maintained for reception of mentally deficient
children requiring need of care, treatment and protection. There are
19 homes for mentally deficient children in the State run by NGOs.

Foster Care or ‘Bal
Sangopan Sanstha’

A scheme implemented for children in the age group of 0 to 18
years who are destitute, orphans, homeless, mentally retarded/
multiple disabilities, HIV affected, single parent and family crisis
affected children due to divorce/handicapped parents, children
whose parents are sentenced for life imprisonment and children
whose parents are affected by Leprosy. There are 137
non-institutional foster cares or Bal Sangopan Sansthas run by
NGOs.

Shelter Homes State Government recognises reputed and capable NGOs to set up
Shelter Homes to function as drop-in-centre for children in need of
urgent support.

Special Adoption
Agencies

The State Government recognises one or more of its institutions
or voluntary orgnaistons in each district as specialised adoption
agencies for the placement of orphans, abandoned or surrendered
children. A surrendered child is one who is relinquished on account
of physical, emotional and social factors beyond the control of the
parent or guardian. There are 40 Special Adoption Agencies run by
NGOs.

After-care Homes The State Government establishes or recognises after-care homes
for the purpose of taking care of juveniles after they leave special
homes, children homes for enabling them to lead an honest,
industrious and useful life. There are six After-care Homes run by
the Government and three run by NGOs.

Institutional arrangements under the JJ Act and MJJ Rules
Juvenile Justice Board To be constituted by the State Government in every district for

exercising powers and discharging duties conferred or imposed on
such Boards in relation to juveniles in conflict with law under
JJ Act.
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11. 2.
Child Welfare
Committee

To be constituted in every district by the State Government for exercising
powers and discharging duties conferred or imposed on such Committees
in relation to child in need of care and protection under JJ Act.

State Advisory Board To be constituted by the State Government to advise on matters relating
to the establishment and maintenance of homes, mobilisation of
resources, provision of facilities for education, training and rehabilitation
of children in need of care and protection and juveniles in conflict with
law and coordination among various official and non-official agencies
concerned.

District Advisory
Board

To be constituted by the State Government in every district to advice on
matters relating to establishment and maintenance of homes, mobilisation
of resources, provision of facilities for education, training and
rehabilitation of children in need of care and protection and juveniles in
conflict with law and coordination among various official and
non-official agencies concerned. The District Advisory Board shall also
visit each CCI once in three month and submit reports to State Advisory
Board/State Government.

State Child Protection
Unit

To be constituted by the State Government for implementation of JJ Act,
supervise and monitor agencies and institutions under the JJ Act, set-up
District Child Protection Units, establish minimum standards of care and
ensure its implementation in all institutions.

District Child
Protection Unit

To be set-up by the State Child Protection Unit in every district to
identify families at risk and children in need of care and protection,
setting up district, block and village level child protection committees,
supervise and monitor all CCI in the district.

State Adoption
Resource Agency

The State Government is required to set up the State Adoption Resource
Agency to act as a nodal body within the State to coordinate, monitor and
develop the work of adoption and non-institutional care in coordination
with Central Adoption Resource Agency.
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Appendix 2.4.1
(Reference: Paragraph 2.4.8.2; Page 72)

Incomplete entry of local purchases in e-Aushadhi system

Sr.
No. Name of the unit

Period of
local

purchase

Actual amount of
local purchase
( ` in lakh)

Amount of local
purchase entered
in e-Aushadhi
( ` in lakh)

Local
purchases not
recorded
( ` in lakh)

1. Civil Surgeon, Thane
2013-14 424.66 0.00 424.66
2014-15 398.91 223.34 175.57

2. District Health Officer, Solapur
2013-14 80.65 79.51 1.14
2014-15 175.21 153.48 21.73

3. Civil Surgeon, Sindhudurg
2013-14 121.00 25.06 95.94
2014-15 94.30 86.25 8.05

4. District Health Officer,
Sindhudurg

2013-14 67.56 0.00 67.56
2014-15 38.53 11.14 27.39

5. Civil Surgeon, Satara 2013-14 70.00 12.02 57.98
6. District Health Officer, Satara 2014-15 107.21 78.68 28.53

7. District Health Officer, Raigad
2013-14 208.22 0.00 208.22
2014-15 224.15 78.88 145.27

8. Civil Surgeon, Nashik
2013-14 216.51 64.04 152.47
2014-15 214.14 158.29 55.85

9. District Health Officer, Nashik
2013-14 300.84 88.48 212.36
2014-15 298.03 81.19 216.84

3039.89 1140.36 1899.56
Source: Data extracted from the system and information obtained from the units
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